PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gareth Howell	10/11/2005
Thobias M. Jones	10/11/2005
Nishad Mulye	11/08/2005
Gurpratap Virdi	10/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WA
Postal Code:	98052-6399

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13016686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: Lynne@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-2639USC1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynne Mahan

Total Attachments: 2 source=P43675#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025716 FRAME: 0967 OP \$40,00 13016686

source=P43675#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025716 FRAME: 0968

U.S. Serial No. 11/179,013 MS Docket No. 313874.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-2639US)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Gareth Howell, Thobias	M. Jones, Nishad Mulye, Gurpratap Virdi,
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matte	er ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FOR PROCESSING MEDIA INFORMATION USING
A PLUG-IN PROCESSING MODULE IN A PATH	
which:	
	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	equests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
•	W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,
	are associated with customer number
	parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. , filed)
	Serial Number and filing date, when known;
<u></u>	5 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/179,013;
is filed concurrently here	_
Microsoft Corporation, a Was	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interes	est in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents de	rived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States,	its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable consi	deration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIG	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rig	hts, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIV	/ATIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute	all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLIC	ATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived	therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (a	
	Ab [/
[0/11/0]	188
DATE	Bareth Howell
10/11/05	Wade Ban
DATE	Thobias M. Jones
	, mobiles in gones
DATE	Nishad Mulye
10/11/05	
DATE	Gurpratap Virdi

U.S. Serial No. 11/179,013 MS Docket No. 313874.01 (OC Docket No. MS1-2639US)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION E ASSIGNOR agrees to exe the making and prosecution of the AP	DERIVATIVES); ecute all instruments and documents required for PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for ived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting			
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION E ASSIGNOR agrees to exe the making and prosecution of the AP litigation regarding letters patent deri and perfecting title to the APPLICATION DATE	DERIVATIVES); coute all instruments and documents required for PPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for ived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). Gareth Howell Thobias M. Jones			
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION E ASSIGNOR agrees to exe the making and prosecution of the AP litigation regarding letters patent deri and perfecting title to the APPLICATIO	DERIVATIVES); coute all instruments and documents required for PPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for ived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). Gareth Howell			
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION E ASSIGNOR agrees to exe the making and prosecution of the AP litigation regarding letters patent deri and perfecting title to the APPLICATIO	DERIVATIVES); cute all instruments and documents required for PPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for ived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting DN (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).			
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION E ASSIGNOR agrees to exe the making and prosecution of the AP litigation regarding letters patent deri	DERIVATIVES); ecute all instruments and documents required for PLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for ived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting			
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION E ASSIGNOR agrees to exe the making and prosecution of the AP	DERIVATIVES); ecute all instruments and documents required for PPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for			
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION E ASSIGNOR agrees to exe	DERIVATIVES); ecute all instruments and documents required for			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the ARRIVESTON (and ARRIVESTON DERIVATIVES).				
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));				
• •	ates, its territories, and all foreign countries			
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing				
is filed concurrently	herewith;			
· · ·	2005 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/179,013;			
·	re in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. , filed) U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;			
_	who are associated with customer number			
	421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,			
hereby authorizes,	and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of			
	t this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR			
which:	PATH-AUNOSTIC MAINNER (APPLICATION),			
- A DI 1 (C. INI DO CATECINIA MARIE) E INI A	PATH-AGNOSTIC MANNER " ("APPLICATION"),			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	GIFS FOR PROCESSING MEDIA INFORMATION LISING			
a patent application entitled "STRATE	matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in GIFS FOR PROCESSING MEDIA INFORMATION USING			

Page 1

RECORDED: 01/28/2011

REEL: 025716 FRAME: 0970